)

South Carolina TLegislature

January 17, 2026, 07:48:08 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0767 (Rat #0079, Act #0220 of 1995) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams
A Bill to direct the Department of Transportation to remove from the State Highway System that portion of Secondary Road
S-38-1840 in Orangeburg County between the gates at either end of the Orangeburg-Wilkinson High School.

04/19/95
04/25/95
04/25/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
05/03/95
05/04/95
05/11/95
05/17/95
05/18/95
05/23/95
05/23/95
06/05/95
08/14/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-3
Read second time SJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-29
Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-73
Read second time HJ-74

Read third time and enrolled HJ-12

Ratified R 79

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-3

Veto overridden Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-137

Effective date 05/23/95

Copies available

Act No. 220

Page 1 of 1



