

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0767 (Rat #0079, Act #0220 of 1995) General Bill, By Matthews and M.B. Williams

A Bill to direct the Department of Transportation to remove from the State Highway System that portion of Secondary Road S-38-1840 in Orangeburg County between the gates at either end of the Orangeburg-Wilkinson High School.

04/19/95	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-3
04/25/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/25/95	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-29
04/26/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
04/26/95	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-73
05/03/95	House	Read second time HJ-74
05/04/95	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-12
05/11/95		Ratified R 79
05/17/95		Vetoed by Governor
05/18/95	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-3
05/23/95	House	Veto overridden Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-137
05/23/95		Effective date 05/23/95
06/05/95		Copies available
08/14/95		Act No. 220